

FOI 170/2016

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Can you please provide details of any information you hold on the following, within the area covered by your council?

1. Any Entries added or updated on the Public Register for Contaminated land under Part IIA of the Environmental Protection Act (1990) since 2014.

Answer: There have been no entries either added or updated on the Public Register.

2. Any Hazardous Substances Consent you hold information on since the implementation of the Planning Regulations (1991).

Answer: This information is available from our website by searching on the link below. Go onto the Advanced Tab and under Application Type key in 'HSC' and this will bring up all the Hazardous Substances Consent.

<http://idox.tendringdc.gov.uk/online-applications/>